

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 203181

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/27/2023

Title: Miramonte Avenue Improvements, Project 20-01-Various Actions

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Resolution, 3. ATT 2 - Miramonte Avenue Improvements Plan Layout, 4.

20230627_Resolution 18821 Approving a Request to Metropolitan Transportation Commission

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/27/2023 1 City Council

Miramonte Avenue Improvements, Project 20-01-Various Actions

- Find that in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) requirements, Miramonte Avenue Improvements, Project 20-01, is categorically exempt as Class 1, Existing Facilities and Class 4, Minor Alterations to Land, under CEQA Guidelines Sections 15301 and 15304.
- 2. Approve the road diet alternative for Miramonte Avenue Improvements, Project 20-01, between Cuesta Drive and Castro Street as recommended by the Bicycle/Pedestrian Advisory Committee and Council Transportation Committee.
- 3. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Approving a Request to the Metropolitan Transportation Commission for the Allocation of Fiscal Year 2023-24 Transportation Development Act Article 3 Pedestrian/Bicycle Project Funding, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- 4. Accept \$346,497 in Transportation Development Act Article 3 Pedestrian/Bicycle Project Funding and appropriate the funds to Miramonte Avenue Improvements, Project 20-01. (Five votes required)
- Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute all documents and agreements, and take all necessary actions related to the acceptance of Fiscal Year 2023-24 Transportation Development Act Article 3 funding.